NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

DATE: March 25, 2009 DAILY REPORT: 15320

None

None

None

PERMIT LIST

PRODUCING WELLS COMPLETED

DRY HOLES

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CORRECTION TO DAILY REPORT #15318:

CONFIDENTIAL WELL PLUGGED OR PRODUCING:

#17449 - Marathon Oil, Charchenko 14-21H, SWSW 21-144N-96W, Dunn Co.

(Was incorrectly listed as: #17749)

PERMIT RENEWAL.:

#16616 - Upton Resources, Davis Creek 2-28H, SWSE 28-139N-100W, Billings Co., Tight Hole
CONFIDENTIAL WELLS PLUGGED OR PRODUCING:

#17438 - Murex Petroleum, Chad Alan 25-36H, NENW 25-155N-91W, Mountrail Co.

#17578
#17687
#17698
#17721

Marathon Qil, Gehrer 21-14H, NENW 14-145N-93W, Dunn Co.
Newfield Production, Gladys 1-9H, NENW 9-152N-96W, McKenzie Co.
Marathon Qil, Borth 41-14H, NENE 14-145N-93W, Dunn Co.

Tracker Resource, Olson 34-1H, SESW 34-147N-97W, Dunn Co.



